Civil Engineering Infrastructures Journal xx,xx
DOI: 10.22059/ceij.2025.384607.2178
Experimental Evaluation of Recycled Glass Fiber and
Pozzolanic Additives on the Mechanical Performance of Concrete
Rashidi, M. M.*1, Cheraghi, K.2
1 Department of Civil Engineering, Kermanshah Branch, Islamic Azad University, Kermanshah, Iran.
2 Department of Civil Engineering, Faculty of Engineering, Razi University, Kermanshah, Iran.
Mohammad Mehdi Rashidi: https://orcid.org/0009-0006-9101-3000

microsilica (SF), fibers, and water. PC in these tables stands for Plain Concrete, which refers
to concrete without any additives, as shown in the provided mixing designs.
Table 3 The amounts of materials in pre-mixing concrete mixing designs
Symbol
Sand
 (kg)
Cement
(kg)
SP
NS MK SF Fiber
Water
(Liter)
PC 939.1 939.1 1 0 0 0 0 326.7
GF1.5 927.6 927.6 1 0 0 0 1.5 324.7
GF2.5 920.0 920.0 1 0 0 0 2.5 322.0
GF1.5-SF10 917.5 834.1 1 0 0 10 1.5 321.1
GF1.5-SF15 913.2 794.1 1 0 0 15 1.5 319.6
GF1.5-MK10 915.7 932.4 1 0 10 0 1.5 320.5
GF1.5-MK15 908.2 797.7 1 0 15 0 1.5 317.9
GF1.5-NS0.75 926.8 919.9 1 0.75 0 0 1.5 324.4
GF1.5-NS1.5 929.0 912.3 1 1.5 0 0 1.5 324.1
GF2.5-SF10 910.0 827.3 1 0 0 10 2.5 318.5
GF2.5-SF15 905.7 787.6 1 0 0 15 2.5 317.0
GF2.5-MK10 908.2 825.6 1 0 10 0 2.5 317.9
GF2.5-MK15 900.7 783.2 1 0 15 0 2.5 315.3
GF2.5-NS0.75 919.9 912.3 1 0.75 0 0 2.5 321.7
GF2.5-NS1.5 918.8 904.8 1 1.5 0 0 2.5 321.4
Table 4 Amounts of materials used in sprayed concrete mixing designs
Symbol Sand Cement SP NS MK SF Fiber Water
PC 908.59 908.6 1 0 0 0 4.04 318
GF1.5 893.35 893.35 1 0 0 0 5.72 312.67